Augustana University OPE ID: 00345800

GENERAL INFORMATION
Location: 2001 S Summit Ave, Sioux Falls, SD 57197-0001
Phone: (605) 274-5516
Number of Full-time Undergraduates: 1,776
Men: 681
Women: 1,095

ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT INFORMATION
Director: Josh Morton
Address: 2001 S Summit Ave, Sioux Falls, SD 57197-0001
Reporting Year: 08/01/2024 - 07/31/2025
Reporting Official: Josh Perkins
Title: Associate Vice President for Finance
Phone: (605) 274-4090
Sanction Body: NCAA Division II with football



Participants
Athletics Participation

	
	Number of participants as of the day of the first scheduled contest

	Varsity Teams
	Men's Teams
	Women's Teams

	Baseball
	47
	N/A

	Basketball
	15
	17

	Football
	124
	N/A

	Golf
	10
	8

	Ice Hockey
	27
	N/A

	Soccer
	N/A
	35

	Softball
	N/A
	17

	Swimming & Diving (combined)
	26
	37

	Tennis
	10
	8

	Track & Field and Cross Country (combined)
	117
	104

	Volleyball
	N/A
	19

	Wrestling
	37
	N/A

	Other Sports
	42
	N/A

	Total Participants
	413
	287

	Unduplicated Count
	342
	224

	Caveat: 
Other - Acrobatics & Tumbling
	
	





Coaching Staff and Salaries
Head Coaches - Men's Teams

	Male Head Coaches
	Female Head Coaches

	Varsity Men’s Teams
	Assigned to Team on a Full-Time Basis
	Assigned to Team on a Part-Time Basis
	Full-Time Institution Employee
	Part-Time Institution Employee or Volunteer
	Assigned to Team on a Full-Time Basis
	Assigned to Team on a Part-Time Basis
	Full-Time Institution Employee
	Part-Time Institution Employee or Volunteer
	Total Head Coaches

	Baseball
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Basketball
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Football
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Golf
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	Ice Hockey
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Swimming & Diving
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Tennis
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	Track & Field/CC
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Wrestling
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Totals
	5
	4
	7
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	9




Head Coaches - Women's Teams

	Male Head Coaches
	Female Head Coaches

	Varsity Women’s Teams
	Assigned to Team on a Full-Time Basis
	Assigned to Team on a Part-Time Basis
	Full-Time Institution Employee
	Part-Time Institution Employee or Volunteer
	Assigned to Team on a Full-Time Basis
	Assigned to Team on a Part-Time Basis
	Full-Time Institution Employee
	Part-Time Institution Employee or Volunteer
	Total Head Coaches

	Basketball
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Golf
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1

	Soccer
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Softball
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1

	Swimming & Diving
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Tennis
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	Track & Field/CC
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Volleyball
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1

	Other Sports
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1

	Totals
	2
	3
	4
	1
	4
	0
	4
	0
	9





Head Coaches' Salaries
	
	Men's Teams
	Women's Teams

	Avg Annual Salary per Coach
	$75,539
	$53,485

	Avg Salary per FTE
	$103,636
	$66,304

	FTEs Used in Avg
	6.56
	7.26



Assistant Coaches - Men's Teams
	Male Assistant Coaches
	Female Assistant Coaches

	Varsity Men’s Teams
	Assigned to Team on a Full-Time Basis
	Assigned to Team on a Part-Time Basis
	Full-Time Institution Employee
	Part-Time Institution Employee or Volunteer
	Assigned to Team on a Full-Time Basis
	Assigned to Team on a Part-Time Basis
	Full-Time Institution Employee
	Part-Time Institution Employee or Volunteer
	Total Head Coaches

	Baseball
	1
	4
	1
	4
	
	
	
	
	5

	Basketball
	2
	1
	2
	1
	
	
	
	
	3

	Football
	8
	2
	8
	2
	
	
	
	
	10

	Golf
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	Ice Hockey
	5
	
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	5

	Swimming & Diving
	
	2
	1
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	3

	Tennis
	
	2
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	2

	Track & Field/CC
	1
	5
	1
	5
	
	
	
	
	6

	Wrestling
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	2

	Totals
	18
	18
	19
	17
	0
	1
	0
	1
	37



Assistant Coaches - Women's Teams
	Male Assistant Coaches
	Female Assistant Coaches

	Varsity Women’s Teams
	Assigned to Team on a Full-Time Basis
	Assigned to Team on a Part-Time Basis
	Full-Time Institution Employee
	Part-Time Institution Employee or Volunteer
	Assigned to Team on a Full-Time Basis
	Assigned to Team on a Part-Time Basis
	Full-Time Institution Employee
	Part-Time Institution Employee or Volunteer
	Total Head Coaches

	Basketball
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2

	Golf
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	2
	2

	Soccer
	1
	
	1
	
	
	1
	
	1
	2

	Softball
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2

	Swimming & Diving
	
	2
	1
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	3

	Tennis
	
	2
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	2

	Track & Field/CC
	1
	5
	1
	5
	
	
	
	
	6

	Volleyball
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1

	Other Sports
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1

	Totals
	2
	9
	3
	8
	5
	5
	5
	5
	21



Assistant Coaches' Salaries
	
	Men's Teams
	Women's Teams

	Avg Annual Salary per Coach
	$23,542
	$32,183

	Avg Salary per FTE
	$31,578
	$52,821

	FTEs Used in Avg
	21.62
	8.53



Revenues and Expenses
Athletically Related Student Aid
	
	Men's Teams
	Women's Teams
	Total

	Total
	$4,002,674
	$3,120,422
	$7,123,096

	Ratio (percent)
	56
	44
	100



Recruiting Expenses
	
	Men's Teams
	Women's Teams
	Total

	Total
	$174,286
	$30,494
	$204,780



Operating (Game-Day) Expenses by Team
	
	Men’s Teams
	Women’s Teams
	

	Varsity Teams
	Participants
	Operating Expenses per Participant
	By Team
	Participants
	Operating Expenses per Participant
	By Team
	Total Operating Expenses

	Basketball
	15
	$1,677
	$25,148
	17
	$915
	$15,555
	$40,703

	Football
	124
	$1,009
	$125,096
	
	
	
	$125,096

	Baseball
	47
	$645
	$30,332
	
	
	
	$30,332

	Golf
	10
	$268
	$2,679
	8
	$347
	$2,775
	$5,454

	Ice Hockey
	27
	$3,769
	$101,754
	
	
	
	$101,754

	Soccer
	
	
	
	35
	$628
	$21,984
	$21,984

	Softball
	
	
	
	17
	$1,279
	$21,737
	$21,737

	Swimming and Diving 
	26
	$336
	$8,727
	37
	$435
	$16,110
	$24,837

	Tennis
	10
	$141
	$1,414
	8
	$2,019
	$16,154
	$17,568

	Track & Field/CC
	117
	$100
	$11,747
	104
	$100
	$10,442
	$22,189

	Volleyball
	
	
	
	19
	$1,303
	$24,764
	$24,764

	Wrestling
	37
	$969
	$35,856
	
	
	
	$35,856

	Other Sports
	
	
	
	42
	$428
	$17,970
	$17,970

	Total Operating Expenses Men’s and Women’s 
	413
	
	$342,753
	287
	
	$147,491
	$490,244




Total Expenses by Team:
	Varsity Teams
	Men’s Teams
	Women’s Teams
	Total

	Basketball
	$827,631
	$858,532
	$1,686,163

	Football
	$2,860,735
	
	$2,860,735

	Total Expenses for all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined
	$5,246,021
	$4,395,320
	$9,641,341

	Total Expenses Men’s and Women’s Teams
	$8,934,390
	$5,253,852
	$14,188,242

	Not Allocated by Sex/Sport
	
	
	$2,152,360

	Grand Total Expenses
	
	
	$16,340,602




Total Revenues by Team
	Varsity Teams
	Men’s Teams
	Women’s Teams
	Total

	Basketball
	$827,631
	$858,532
	$1,686,163

	Football
	$2,860,738
	
	$2,860,738

	Total Revenues for all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined
	$5,246,022
	$4,395,319
	$9,641,341

	Total Revenues Men’s and Women’s Teams
	$8,934,391
	$5,253,851
	$14,188,242

	Not Allocated by Sex/Sport
	
	
	$2,152,360

	Grand Total for all Teams (includes by team and not allocated by Sex/sport)
	
	
	$16,340,602



Revenues & Expenses Summary
	
	Line Item
	Men's Teams
	Women's Teams
	Total

	1
	Total of Head Coach Salaries
	$679,851
	$481,365
	$1,161,216

	2
	Total of Assistant Coach Salaries
	$682,718
	$450,562
	$1,133,280

	3
	Total Salaries
	$1,362,569
	$931,927
	$2,294,496

	4
	Athletically Related Student Aid
	$4,002,674
	$3,120,422
	$7,123,096

	5
	Recruiting Expenses
	$174,286
	$30,494
	$204,780

	6
	Operating (Game-Day) Expenses
	$342,753
	$147,491
	$490,244

	7
	Summary of Subset Expenses (Lines 3+4+5+6)
	$5,882,282
	$4,230,334
	$10,112,616

	8
	Total Expenses for Teams
	$8,934,390
	$5,253,852
	$14,188,242

	9
	Total Expenses for Teams Minus Subset Expenses (Line 8 - Line 7)
	$3,052,108
	$1,023,518
	$4,075,626

	10
	Not Allocated Expenses
	
	
	$2,152,360

	11
	Grand Total Expenses (Lines 8+10)
	
	
	$16,340,602

	12
	Total Revenues for Teams
	$8,934,391
	$5,253,851
	$14,188,242

	13
	Not Allocated Revenues
	
	
	$2,152,360

	14
	Grand Total Revenues (Lines 12+13)
	
	
	$16,340,602

	15
	Total Revenues for Teams minus Total Expenses for Teams (Line 12 - Line 8)
	$1
	-$1
	$0

	16
	Grand Total Revenues Minus Grand Total Expenses (Line 14 - Line 11)
	
	
	$0



2

